ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 16

Introduced by Pankonin, 2.

WHEREAS, Ed Kasl has provided great consistency and continuity and a stable learning environment for more than twenty years as the superintendent of the Louisville Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, only six superintendents in Nebraska have had a longer tenure in one school than Superintendent Ed Kasl; and

WHEREAS, Superintendent Ed Kasl's professional training for his career began thirty-six years ago with a Bachelor's degree in Mathematics, followed in the 1970s by Masters' degrees in Education and Administration; and

WHEREAS, Superintendent Ed Kasl's visionary leadership has helped to position the Louisville School District as one of the finest in Nebraska. Superintendent Kasl has provided direction in the development of an instructional delivery system, based on a curriculum that prepares students for success in the twenty-first century; and

WHEREAS, to recognize the respect and appreciation demonstrated by Superintendent Ed Kasl for the Louisville Public Schools, in May 2010 he was named Superintendent of the Year for Region Six of the Nebraska Association of School Administrators.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

-1-

1. That the Legislature expresses its appreciation for the achievements of Superintendent Ed Kasl and for his positive impact on the State of Nebraska.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Superintendent Kasl and the Louisville Public Schools.